
PUBLIC NOTICE – January 2013 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the Jan 16th & 17th, 2013 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration # City/State Time frame Penalty 

fee 
Reprimand 
* Practice without 
License/ 
Registration 

*Anderson, Gregory 
*Brandos, Melissa 
Brandt, Brenda 
Everitt, Jana 
Garrett, Karon 
Restemayer, Kristine 
*Seljevold, Karen 
Stortroen, Amber 
*Wayne, Elizabeth 

R16567 
R35868 
R21317 
R25103 
R20837 
L10475 
R18885 
L12352 
L13139 

Minot, ND 
Minot, ND 
Bottineau, ND 
Bismarck, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 
Moorhead, MN 
Minot, ND 
Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$1,000 
$1,000 
$600 
$300 
$600 
$800 

$1,000 
$900 
$200 

Suspension 
*  Stayed Action  
** Stay Lifted 

Kippen, Stacy R34289 & L11872 Fargo, ND 2 years $1,600 

Extension of 
Previous 
Licensure Action- 
(Suspension) 

Renner, Carla R27353 Beulah, ND Per Board 
Order 

N/A 

Encumbered Boyer, Michelle L13273 Lincoln, ND 1 year $300 
Voluntary 
Surrender 

Skov, Ann R23611 Fairview, MT N/A $200 

Reinstated to 
Unrestricted 
Practice Status 
* Contingent upon clear 
CHRC Results 

Berge, Robyn 
Decker, Jason 

L9540 & R38304 
R33198 

Fargo, ND 
West Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

 
Action Name Registration # City/State Effective Date 

Suspension 
 

Jaeger, Stacy 
Jones, Audra 
Steen, Donna 
Wells, Graig 

L11355 
R36026 
L11703 
L13182 

Rugby, ND 
Mason, OH 
Grand Forks, ND 
West Fargo, ND 

01/02/2013 
12/26/2012 
12/28/2012 
01/14/2013 

 
BOARD HIGHLIGHTS 

 
 

• Accepted the July 1 – December 31, 2012 Six Month Strategic Plan Progress Report.       
• Approved the appointment of Cindy Brown as an external member to the Technology Committee for 

2012-2014.   
• Accepted the report from Brian Bergeson and refer the topic of employment of unqualified faculty 

(NDAC 54-03.2-03-05 and 54-03.2-04-08) to the Nursing Education Committee for further discussion to 
include a recommendation for a rule change to the Board at the March 2013 meeting. 

• Approved the programmatic changes for the ND State College Of Science AASPN Program as the 
program has full approval from the North Dakota Board of Nursing   of nursing and the programmatic 
changes are in full compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02. 

• Referred the issue of the requirement for registration as an unlicensed assistive person/technician during 
clinical experience for students in a program to the Nurse Practice Committee.    

• Ratified practice hours for the following:   



   Hansen, Barbara R11627  - 160.5 Hours For 2012                      
                 Rood, Julie R29548 – 57 Hours For 2012 
  Selid, Veanna  R20248 – 122.5 Hours For 2012                             

 Smith, Maureen L12338 = 140 Hours For 2012 
• Reviewed an updated FAQ developed to address medication reconciliation.   The answer addresses the 

question “What Is The Role And Responsibility of the Licensed Nurse For Medication Reconciliation?”    
This question and answer will be posted on the website. 

• Accepted  the recommendation from the Nurse Practice Committee to approve  the practice statement: 
Safety To Practice as revised. 

• Dr. Patricia Moulton of the North Dakota Center for Nursing reviewed a projections report with the 
Board.  The report can be found on the center for nursing website at www.ndcenterfornursing.org.    

• Supported the HB 1276 legislation. 
• Accepted the bid proposal for web-casting/web-streaming from North Star Audio Consulting.    

  
 

http://www.ndcenterfornursing.org/
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