PUBLIC NOTICE – January 2013 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the Jan 16th & 17th, 2013 meeting:

Disciplinary/Board Action

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Time frame	Penalty
					fee
Reprimand	*Anderson, Gregory	R16567	Minot, ND	N/A	\$1,000
* Practice without	*Brandos, Melissa	R35868	Minot, ND	N/A	\$1,000
License/ Registration	Brandt, Brenda	R21317	Bottineau, ND	N/A	\$600
Registration	Everitt, Jana	R25103	Bismarck, ND	N/A	\$300
	Garrett, Karon	R20837	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$600
	Restemayer, Kristine	L10475	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$800
	*Seljevold, Karen	R18885	Moorhead, MN	N/A	\$1,000
	Stortroen, Amber	L12352	Minot, ND	N/A	\$900
	*Wayne, Elizabeth	L13139	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$200
Suspension	Kippen, Stacy	R34289 & L11872	Fargo, ND	2 years	\$1,600
* Stayed Action					
** Stay Lifted		D.====			21/2
Extension of	Renner, Carla	R27353	Beulah, ND	Per Board	N/A
Previous				Order	
Licensure Action-					
(Suspension)					
Encumbered	Boyer, Michelle	L13273	Lincoln, ND	1 year	\$300
Voluntary	Skov, Ann	R23611	Fairview, MT	N/A	\$200
Surrender					
Reinstated to	Berge, Robyn	L9540 & R38304	Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A
Unrestricted	Decker, Jason	R33198	West Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A
Practice Status					
* Contingent upon clear CHRC Results					

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Effective Date
Suspension	Jaeger, Stacy	L11355	Rugby, ND	01/02/2013
	Jones, Audra	R36026	Mason, OH	12/26/2012
	Steen, Donna	L11703	Grand Forks, ND	12/28/2012
	Wells, Graig	L13182	West Fargo, ND	01/14/2013

BOARD HIGHLIGHTS

- Accepted the July 1 December 31, 2012 Six Month Strategic Plan Progress Report.
- Approved the appointment of Cindy Brown as an external member to the Technology Committee for 2012-2014.
- Accepted the report from Brian Bergeson and refer the topic of employment of unqualified faculty (NDAC 54-03.2-03-05 and 54-03.2-04-08) to the Nursing Education Committee for further discussion to include a recommendation for a rule change to the Board at the March 2013 meeting.
- Approved the programmatic changes for the ND State College Of Science AASPN Program as the program has full approval from the North Dakota Board of Nursing of nursing and the programmatic changes are in full compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.
- Referred the issue of the requirement for registration as an unlicensed assistive person/technician during clinical experience for students in a program to the Nurse Practice Committee.
- Ratified practice hours for the following:

Hansen, Barbara R11627 - 160.5 Hours For 2012 Rood, Julie R29548 - 57 Hours For 2012 Selid, Veanna R20248 - 122.5 Hours For 2012 Smith, Maureen L12338 = 140 Hours For 2012

- Reviewed an updated FAQ developed to address medication reconciliation. The answer addresses the
 question "What Is The Role And Responsibility of the Licensed Nurse For Medication Reconciliation?"
 This question and answer will be posted on the website.
- Accepted the recommendation from the Nurse Practice Committee to approve the practice statement: *Safety To Practice* as revised.
- Dr. Patricia Moulton of the North Dakota Center for Nursing reviewed a projections report with the Board. The report can be found on the center for nursing website at www.ndcenterfornursing.org.
- Supported the HB 1276 legislation.
- Accepted the bid proposal for web-casting/web-streaming from North Star Audio Consulting.